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We know this can be a challenging time for you and your family. Here is a 
list of school counselors.  

Please feel free to contact your child’s counselor by email for social 
emotional needs and resources. Counselors will return your email between 

the hours of 8am-3pm as they are available. For mental health 
emergencies, please refer to the Mental Health Crisis Sheet. 

At this time, they are not available by those extension numbers.   
 

Elementary Counselors 
 
SCHOOL              EXT         NAME             E-MAIL 
Beeson Elementary     2603               Mark Kelley  kelley.mark@usd443.org  
Central Elementary     2444               Shelly Amaro  amaro.shelly@usd443.org  
Linn Elementary          2645               Deb Stone  stone.debra@usd443.org 
Miller Elementary       2333               Sarah Heil                heil.sarah@usd443.org 
Northwest Elementary        2695               Elda Flores              flores.elda@usd443.org  
Ross Elementary             2404               Corey Bjerken  bjerken.corey@usd443.org 
Soule Elementary           2750     Kim Reimer  reimer.kimberly@usd443.org 
Sunnyside                    2526               Marianna Jones jones.marianna@usd443.org 
Wilroads Elementary          2287      LouAnn Barker barker.louann@usd443.org 
 

Secondary Counselors 
 
SCHOOL               EXT         NAME            E-MAIL 
Comanche Middle School  1116             Caprice Powell        powell.caprice@usd443.org 

                        1115             Sarah Thomas        thomas.sarah@usd443.org  
Dodge City Middle School  2216          

                 2218          Anne Jacobs         jacobs.anne@usd443.org 
                                                           Amanda Rich         rich.amanda@usd443.org  

 
Dodge City High School  2841             Summer Foster       foster.summer@usd443.org  

2844          Sarah Kirk               kirk.sarah@usd443.org  
2842             Jennifer Mendoza   mendoza.jennifer@usd443.org 
2833             Tara Salmans          salmans.tara@usd443.org 

District Coordinator   2843          Melanie Scott          scott.melanie@usd443.org 
Special Education Counselor 2840             Sharon Stuart          stuart.sharon@usd443.org 
 

Alternative Education      1278             Daniel Weiner          weiner.daniel@usd443.org 
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Sabemos que este puede ser una temporada desafiante para usted y 
familia. Aquí está la lista de consejeros.  

Por favor siéntase libre de contactar al consejero de su estudiante por 
correo electrónico para las necesidades sociales emocionales y recursos. 
Los consejeros contestaran su correo electrónico entre las horas de 8am-
3pm como estén disponibles. Para emergencias de salud mental, por favor 

refiérase a la Hoja de Crisis de Salud Mental. 
A este momento, no están disponibles en los números de extensiones 

telefónicas. 
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